SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).804/2023

KKN EXPRESS CARGO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.154157/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(C) No.812/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.155902/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Item No.44

W.P. (C) No.835/2023

(IA No.159428/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.828/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.158996/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.831/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159264/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.824/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.158186/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.822/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.158136/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.815/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156959/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.825/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.158189/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.836/2023 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159469/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.816/2023 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.156970/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.819/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157775/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.834/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159370/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.820/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157996/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.853/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.161646/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.852/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.161424/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.851/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.161184/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(C) No.833/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.159365/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 18-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Mahesh Sahasranaman, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.756/2023.

Meanwhile, States of Tamil Nadu, Kerala and Karnataka are restrained from levying border tax on the vehicles owned by the petitioners for which a valid All India Tourist Bus permit has been granted.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)